



AV Fund I
Financial Report
For the Quarter Ending
March 31, 2003

May 15, 2003

Dear Artemis Ventures Fund I Limited Partners and Advisors:

Attached are the unaudited financials for the Artemis Ventures ("AV") Fund, LP for the quarter ending March 31, 2003. Also attached you will find our capital account schedule and summaries of our portfolio companies.

Fund Statistics

The cost of the remaining six companies in the portfolio total \$14,141,932. The Current Value¹ of the Fund is \$4,347,778.

The Current Value of the portfolio decreased \$1,612,792 from the fourth quarter to the first quarter. This decrease was the result of:

- A write-down of approximately \$1,412 on the value of Insevo (formerly Taviz Technologies). The write down reflects the actual closing value of the merger with Taviz.
- A write-down of approximately \$1,611,380 on the value of Toolwire, Inc. The write down reflects the new issuance of Series C preferred stock to certain Logilent shareholders in the recent merger.

It is important to stress that none of the write-downs are realized. Thus, these companies still have a chance to increase their share value over time. We are still quite positive on several of the companies in the portfolio.

Investment Activity

There was no investment activity this quarter.

Portfolio Company Snapshots (see details attached)

ViewCentral exceeded its sales forecast again this quarter, reaching three important milestones in the company's history: the largest first quarter, the second largest bookings quarter, and the most new named accounts in a quarter. We are encouraged that this company will yield returns to our Fund.

Toolwire is in the final stages of completing their acquisition of Logilent. As a result of the acquisition, Toolwire gains a new product line with a committed channel, a faster sales cycle, and strong up selling potential. The Toolwire management team will lead the new combined company. We are encouraged that this company will yield returns to our Fund.

Motiva closed some new customers, continued to build their pipeline, and forged a key strategic alliance with Bravanta, the leader in Enterprise Incentive & Recognition programs. We are encouraged that this company will yield returns to our Fund.

The Taviz/Insevo merger was completed this quarter. The name "Insevo" will prevail. Despite the significant distractions of a merger, the company managed to close a decent first quarter. We are hopeful that this company will yield a small return to our Fund.

¹ The "Current Value" includes the cost value of the investments and unrealized appreciation or depreciation and any realized gains and losses. The valuation principles used for securities whose fair values have been estimated by the General Partner are appropriate and have been consistently applied and documented. These methods are described in note two, to the Partnership's audited financial statements. The methods and assumptions used result in a fair value appropriate for financial statement measurement and disclosure purposes.

PowerUp Networks (acquirer of Clairvoyant Software) changed its name to Voyence this quarter. The company announced a new product suite and hired two key executives. We are hopeful that this company will yield a small return to our Fund.

Voice Access achieved some customer traction this quarter, with a successful pilot at Holmes/Equifax and a significantly increased sales pipeline. Improvements to the technology combined with proven pilot results have us cautiously optimistic. We are hopeful that this company will yield a small return to our Fund.

Observations and Comments

Experts are starting to say that the economy has hit bottom and is beginning to turn around. We hope this is so. We continue to forge ahead and help our companies close customers, keep costs under control, renegotiate leases at terrific discounts, find beneficial merger partners and become cash flow positive.

Team News

Please note our new mailing address. Please direct future correspondence to:

Artemis Ventures Fund, LP
401-F Miller Avenue #140
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Our phone number remains 415-289-2500.

Annual Meeting

Our Annual Meeting will take place in September. We will notify you once a date has been set.

Investor Section on Website

For electronic copies of the following information, please access our password-protected Investor Relations page on the AV website.

- Annual Investors Meeting Binders - a complete PDF file for viewing or downloading.
- Quarterly Investor Letters
- Updates on the current status for the Portfolio Companies.
- FAQ (frequently asked questions)
- AV Team Contact Information

To access the Investor Section, click on the Investor Relations link on the top right hand corner of the AV site home page (www.artemisventures.com). Then click on the AV Fund I link and enter:

Username: avinvestor
Password: relations

Thank you for your confidence and trust,





Christine Comaford Lynch
Managing Director





Henry Wong
Director


PORTFOLIO COMPANY UPDATES -- 1Q03 STATUS REPORT

 **1Q03 Update:** (formerly Taviz Technologies, Inc.) The Fund contributed all of its prior Taviz Technology secured loan position in exchange for 396,050 shares of Series A preferred stock in a new company resulting from the purchase of Taviz's assets by Insevo. The Fund currently owns approximately 3% of Insevo. The new Insevo provides an expanded line of adapters for application integration between different computing environments. The CEO of the new company is Brad Solso, former Taviz CEO. Brad recently hired experienced new VPs of Sales and Engineering. The company had a decent March quarter with sales of approximately \$800,000. We are cautiously optimistic about the company's future prospects.


 **1Q03 Update:** The Company announced that Acme Brick Company has selected Motiva to manage incentive compensation for nationwide sales of its brick and concrete building products. A subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway Inc., Acme Brick manufactures more than 1.1 billion bricks per year and operates 32 plants, 11 tile distribution warehouses, and 44 sales offices throughout the south central United States. The Company also announced a strategic alliance with Bravanta, the leader in results-driven Enterprise Incentive & Recognition (EIR) programs. The combined solution will enable customers to improve financial performance by creating and managing highly targeted incentive and recognition programs based on both cash and non-cash rewards for sales employees throughout the enterprise. The Company has also expanded its sales and service operations to Canada with the appointment of Susan McCutcheon as Director of Operations, Motiva Canada. With new regional offices located just outside Toronto, Ontario, Motiva is the first major EIM vendor to establish a direct presence in Canada.

 **TOOLWIRE 1Q03 Update:** After several discussions, the Company has agreed to merge with Logilent, Inc. Logilent LiveLabs are considered the best real-time lab exercises in the industry today. Through LiveLabs, network specialists get unscheduled, live practical hands-on experience of real network devices without owning their own equipment, or risking a real production system. Under the proposed terms, the Company will issue Series C preferred stock to certain stockholders of Logilent and acquire the LiveLabs asset. The Company's new offering has resulted in 32,000 labs delivered to Cisco partners and system engineers worldwide in the first year. The combination is expected to be finalized in the second quarter.

 **1Q03 Update:** The Company reached several milestones worth mentioning this quarter. It continued to beat its sales goals, booking over \$600,000 in sales on a forecast plan of \$550,000. It is important to also note that this quarter represents the largest first quarter ever, and a 440% increase over the same quarter last year. It is also the second largest bookings quarter in company history. The Company signed the most "new name" accounts in a single quarter, including Verity Inc., a leading provider of enterprise software that helps organizations maximize the return on their intellectual capital investment. Another noteworthy mention is that the Company had its largest single RegistrationPro sale in company history, Crystal Decisions, for a gross sale of approximately \$86,000. The Company continues to build its pipeline with Placeware, and also is discussing partnering opportunities with MCI, the nation's second largest long distance carrier.

 **1Q03 Update:** The Company continues to operate despite a constant cash shortage. The Company recently raised a secured bridge round of approximately \$300,000.00. Despite this cash shortage, the Company has made considerable progress with potential customers during the past thirty days. The successful pilot program with Holmes/Equifax has given the Company the data and the confidence to convince other companies that its service has great value. Travel Gratis was added as a customer on March 19. Other potential customers that are in negotiations are Palm, HP, Aon, Old Navy, Mary Kate and Ashley, and Hurth. The Company is also having discussions with Experian and TransUnion. The product continues to perform well and our manual transcription costs are coming in well below expected levels. The improved "point and click" transcriber interface has given us a huge advantage

in cost and accuracy. Despite some positive news, the General Partner believes the Company may cease operations in 2Q02 if it is not successful in raising additional financing.

 **1Q03 Update:** (formerly PowerUp Networks) The Company announced an enhanced product suite, which also includes VoyencePredict!, formerly Clairvoyant's Forecast Manager. The new software release was in conjunction with an announcement made by the company to change its name to Voyence. The Company also announced two new key additions to the team: Mohammad Fahim has been appointed Sr. VP Product Delivery, and Mary Morgan has been appointed VP Worldwide Sales. Fahim's extensive sixteen-year background in software infrastructure includes key executive and senior management positions in engineering and information systems of technology and communications companies. Prior to joining PowerUp Networks Morgan was responsible for North America sales at Waveset Technologies, Inc. located in Austin, Texas, where she secured initial customers and established Waveset as a force in the enterprise security arena.

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement Of Net Assets
March 31, 2003

Assets

Investments in securities, at fair value	Cost \$14,141,932	\$4,347,779
Cash & cash Equivalents		2,332,176
Prepaid Insurance		3,011
Prepaid fees & related party expenses		<u>140,842</u>
Total Assets		6,823,808

Liabilities

Accrued Liabilities		<u>(4,000)</u>
		(4,000)
Net Assets (partner's capital)		<u>\$6,819,808</u>

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Schedule of Portfolio Investments
March 31, 2003

	Shares	Privately Held Preferred Stock		Other		Total		Unrealized Appreciation (Depreciation)
		Cost	Fair Value	Cost	Fair Value	Cost	Fair Value	
Motiva:								
Series A Preferred	403,848	675,000	144,618			675,000	144,618	(530,382)
Series B Preferred	333,056	1,119,067	119,267			1,119,067	119,267	(999,800)
Series C Preferred	260,484	300,000	93,279			300,000	93,279	(206,721)
Voyence (Formerly PowerUp Networks):								
Series 1 Preferred	789,231	931,000	85,500			931,000	85,500	(845,500)
Common Stock	85,500			919,000	1,710	919,000	1,710	(917,290)
Insevo, Inc. (exchanged from Taviz Technologies, Inc.):								
Series A	396,050	3,391,653	396,050			3,391,653	396,050	(2,995,603)
Toolwire, Inc.:								
Series A Preferred	450,000	599,850	302,490			599,850	302,490	(297,360)
Series B Preferred	500,236	1,650,779	336,759			1,650,779	336,759	(1,314,020)
ViewCentral, Inc.:								
Series A Preferred	3,877,729	2,714,410	2,714,410			2,714,410	2,714,410	
Voice Access Technologies, Inc.:								
Series A Preferred	307,391	1,841,173	153,696			1,841,173	153,696	(1,687,478)
Total Portfolio Investment		<u>\$ 13,222,932</u>	<u>\$ 4,346,068</u>	<u>\$ 919,000</u>	<u>\$ 1,710</u>	<u>\$ 14,141,932</u>	<u>\$ 4,347,778</u>	<u>\$ (9,794,153)</u>

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement Of Operations
For the Period from January 1, 2003 to March 31, 2003

Interest Income	\$5,802
Expenses:	
Management Fees	141,206
Professional Fees	10,710
Other Expenses	10,049
Total Expenses	<u>161,965</u>
Net Investment Gain/(Loss)	<u>(156,163)</u>
Realized Gain(Loss) on Investments	<u>0</u>
Unrealized Appreciation(Depreciation) on Investments:	
Beginning of Year	<u>(8,181,362)</u>
End of Quarter	<u>(9,794,154)</u>
Net Change in Unrealized Appreciation/(Depreciation)	<u>(1,612,792)</u>
Net Decrease in Net Assets Resulting from Operations	<u><u>(\$1,768,955)</u></u>

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement of Partners Capital
For the Period from January 1, 2003 to March 31, 2003

	General Partner	Limited Partner	Total
Balances 12/31/2002	\$85,889	\$8,502,874	\$8,588,763
Net Investment Gain/(Loss)	(\$1,562)	(\$154,602)	(\$156,163)
Realized Gain/(Loss) on Investments	\$0	\$0	\$0
Net Change in Unrealized Appreciation/(Depreciation)	(\$16,125)	(\$1,596,667)	(\$1,612,792)
Balances 3/31/2003	\$68,202	\$6,751,605	\$6,819,808

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement of Cash Flows
For the Period from January 1, 2003 to March 31, 2003

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Net decrease in net assets resulting from Operations (\$1,768,955)

Adjustments to reconcile net decrease in net assets
resulting from operations to net cash used in
operating activities:

Net Change in unrealized depreciation on investments \$1,612,792

Changes in Assets & Liabilities:

Due from Artemis Management Company LLC (\$125,970)

Prepaid Insurance \$9,034

Accrued liabilities (\$23,954)

Net Cash Provided by Operating activities (\$297,053)

Purchase of Investments \$0

Net decrease in cash (\$297,053)

Cash & Cash Equ beg of year \$2,629,229

Cash & Cash Equ end of quarter \$2,332,176

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement Of Changes in Individual Partners' Capital Accounts
March 31, 2003

Name	Capital Commitment	Partnership Percentage	Partner Capital 12/31/02	Net Investment Gain/(Loss)	Realized Gain/(Loss) on Investments	Net Change in Unrealized Appreciation/ (Depreciation)	Partner Capital 03/31/03
Limited Partners							
AB Financial LLC	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Abbott, Gary Edward	252,000	1.12%	\$ 95,798	(\$1,742)	\$0	(\$17,989)	\$ 76,068
Abrams, Alan & Michela O'Connor	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Andrews Jr., Neal L.	75,000	0.33%	\$ 28,511	(\$518)	\$0	(\$5,354)	\$ 22,639
Basker, Nevet	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
Bass, Robert M.	514,438	2.28%	\$ 195,565	(\$3,556)	\$0	(\$36,723)	\$ 155,286
Bedrin, Gerald	500,000	2.21%	\$ 190,076	(\$3,456)	\$0	(\$35,692)	\$ 150,928
Bricolage Investments	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Bertero Living Trust	300,000	1.33%	\$ 114,046	(\$2,074)	\$0	(\$21,415)	\$ 90,557
Bowman, Lawrence A.	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Brandwynne, Jacqueline B.	257,219	1.14%	\$ 97,782	(\$1,778)	\$0	(\$18,362)	\$ 77,643
BPTH SLP	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Buhari, M.D. Fram	154,331	0.68%	\$ 58,669	(\$1,067)	\$0	(\$11,017)	\$ 46,586
Capital Partnership	514,438	2.28%	\$ 195,565	(\$3,556)	\$0	(\$36,723)	\$ 155,286
Chern, Eric	514,438	2.28%	\$ 195,565	(\$3,556)	\$0	(\$36,723)	\$ 155,286
Conte, Victor Brian	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Cook, Francis V.	750,000	3.32%	\$ 285,115	(\$5,184)	\$0	(\$53,539)	\$ 226,392
Cowen, Gary	77,166	0.34%	\$ 29,335	(\$533)	\$0	(\$5,508)	\$ 23,293
CVT Management LLC	750,000	3.32%	\$ 285,115	(\$5,184)	\$0	(\$53,539)	\$ 226,392
Danielson, Eric L.	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Ekstract, Richard	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Emerson, Richard	150,000	0.66%	\$ 57,023	(\$1,037)	\$0	(\$10,708)	\$ 45,278
ETF Holding N.V.	300,000	1.33%	\$ 114,046	(\$2,074)	\$0	(\$21,415)	\$ 90,557
Farber, Daniel	100,000	0.44%	\$ 38,015	(\$691)	\$0	(\$7,138)	\$ 30,186
Feeney, Timothy P.	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,039	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
GC&H Investments	360,000	1.59%	\$ 136,855	(\$2,488)	\$0	(\$25,699)	\$ 108,668
Giangiorgi, Edward Michael	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,039	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Giotes, Artie G.	51,444	0.23%	\$ 19,557	(\$356)	\$0	(\$3,672)	\$ 15,529
Goodrich, James & Penelope H.	100,000	0.44%	\$ 38,015	(\$691)	\$0	(\$7,138)	\$ 30,185
Griggs Jr., Carl L.	52,473	0.23%	\$ 19,948	(\$363)	\$0	(\$3,746)	\$ 15,839
Griggs, Glynn J.	51,479	0.23%	\$ 19,008	(\$356)	\$0	(\$3,675)	\$ 14,977
Griggs, Mark R.	51,994	0.23%	\$ 20,328	(\$359)	\$0	(\$3,712)	\$ 16,257
Grove Investment Partners	308,663	1.37%	\$ 117,339	(\$2,133)	\$0	(\$22,034)	\$ 93,172
Grove, Andrew S. & Eva Kastan Grove, Co-	500,000	2.21%	\$ 190,076	(\$3,456)	\$0	(\$35,692)	\$ 150,928
Grzanowski, Kathleen & Christopher	257,219	1.14%	\$ 97,982	(\$1,778)	\$0	(\$18,362)	\$ 77,643
GTO Management	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Gumbel, Michael	300,000	1.33%	\$ 114,046	(\$2,074)	\$0	(\$21,415)	\$ 90,557
Joseph, George A.	400,000	1.77%	\$ 152,061	(\$2,765)	\$0	(\$28,554)	\$ 120,742
JRODILI	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Julian, David	50,000	0.22%	\$ 19,008	(\$346)	\$0	(\$3,569)	\$ 15,093
Julian, Robert	51,444	0.23%	\$ 19,557	(\$356)	\$0	(\$3,672)	\$ 15,529
Kepes, Paul & Monica	514,438	2.28%	\$ 195,565	(\$3,556)	\$0	(\$36,723)	\$ 155,286
King Jr., J Dudley	308,663	1.37%	\$ 117,339	(\$2,133)	\$0	(\$22,034)	\$ 93,172
Lawless, John W	257,219	1.14%	\$ 97,982	(\$1,778)	\$0	(\$18,362)	\$ 77,643
Lohse, William	30,000	0.13%	\$ 11,405	(\$207)	\$0	(\$2,142)	\$ 9,056
Loraine C. Graham Trust	77,166	0.34%	\$ 29,335	(\$533)	\$0	(\$5,508)	\$ 23,293
Lynch, Chris	52,473	0.23%	\$ 19,950	(\$363)	\$0	(\$3,746)	\$ 15,842
Madyoon, Hooman	150,000	0.66%	\$ 57,023	(\$1,037)	\$0	(\$10,708)	\$ 45,278

Artemis Ventures Fund, L.P.
(a California Limited Partnership)
Statement Of Changes in Individual Partners' Capital Accounts
March 31, 2003

Name	Capital Commitment	Partnership Percentage	Partner Capital 12/31/02	Net Investment Gain/(Loss)	Realized Gain/(Loss) on Investments	Net Change in Unrealized Appreciation/ (Depreciation)	Partner Capital 03/31/03
Mansur, Walid	550,000	2.43%	\$ 209,084	(\$3,802)	\$0	(\$39,262)	\$ 166,021
MarrinView Capital, L.L.C.	125,000	0.55%	\$ 47,519	(\$864)	\$0	(\$8,923)	\$ 37,732
Meighan, Torunn K.	102,888	0.46%	\$ 39,112	(\$711)	\$0	(\$7,345)	\$ 31,056
Melton, William N.	1,028,875	4.55%	\$ 391,130	(\$7,112)	\$0	(\$73,446)	\$ 310,572
Miller Dorin & Singer, Eilahu	255,000	1.13%	\$ 96,939	(\$1,763)	\$0	(\$18,203)	\$ 76,973
Naegele, Richard J.	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
NorthBay Partners, L.L.C.	125,000	0.55%	\$ 47,519	(\$864)	\$0	(\$8,923)	\$ 37,732
Owens, Michael Brian	154,331	0.68%	\$ 58,669	(\$1,067)	\$0	(\$11,017)	\$ 46,586
Pareek, Raymond W.	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
Resnikoff Innovations, LLC	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,039	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Roberts, Daniel J.	52,473	0.23%	\$ 19,947	(\$363)	\$0	(\$3,746)	\$ 15,838
Santino, George A.	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Shover, Lawrence M	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Silicon Valley Bancshares	100,000	0.44%	\$ 38,015	(\$691)	\$0	(\$7,138)	\$ 30,185
Software Venture Partners	20,000	0.09%	\$ 7,603	(\$138)	\$0	(\$1,428)	\$ 6,037
Stafford Investments, LLC	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,038	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Stewart, Charles K.	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
Stewart's Childrens' Trust	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
Stokes Lazarus & Carmichael	36,000	0.16%	\$ 13,685	(\$249)	\$0	(\$2,570)	\$ 10,867
Tengelsen, Erich	514,438	2.28%	\$ 195,565	(\$3,556)	\$0	(\$36,723)	\$ 155,286
Tenzer, Lee E.	600,000	2.66%	\$ 228,092	(\$4,147)	\$0	(\$42,831)	\$ 181,114
The Avriam Miller Trust	257,219	1.14%	\$ 97,782	(\$1,778)	\$0	(\$18,362)	\$ 77,643
The Nachtsheim Family Trust	250,000	1.11%	\$ 95,039	(\$1,728)	\$0	(\$17,846)	\$ 75,464
Thompson, John L.	75,000	0.33%	\$ 28,511	(\$518)	\$0	(\$5,354)	\$ 22,639
Tzannes, Michael A.	50,000	0.22%	\$ 19,008	(\$346)	\$0	(\$3,569)	\$ 15,093
TZ Partnership LTD	300,000	1.33%	\$ 114,046	(\$2,074)	\$0	(\$21,415)	\$ 90,557
VCFA Holdings III, L.L.C.	100,000	0.44%	\$ 38,015	(\$691)	\$0	(\$7,138)	\$ 30,185
Wachtel, Kenneth Jack	128,609	0.57%	\$ 48,892	(\$889)	\$0	(\$9,181)	\$ 38,822
Wachtel, William W	128,609	0.57%	\$ 48,892	(\$889)	\$0	(\$9,181)	\$ 38,822
Walker, Dwayne	308,663	1.37%	\$ 117,339	(\$2,133)	\$0	(\$22,034)	\$ 93,172
Watts, Sam J.	77,166	0.34%	\$ 29,335	(\$533)	\$0	(\$5,508)	\$ 23,293
Webster Jr., Frederick F.	60,000	0.27%	\$ 22,809	(\$415)	\$0	(\$4,283)	\$ 18,111
Woods, Kenneth R.	75,000	0.33%	\$ 28,511	(\$518)	\$0	(\$5,354)	\$ 22,639
World Venture Partners, Inc.	504,696	2.23%	\$ 191,862	(\$3,488)	\$0	(\$36,028)	\$ 152,346
Yoffie, Terry S. & David B.	100,000	0.44%	\$ 38,015	(\$691)	\$0	(\$7,138)	\$ 30,185
Total Limited Partners	22,366,999	99.00%	8,502,877	(\$154,602)	\$0	(\$1,596,664)	6,751,612
General Partner							
Artemis Management Company LLC	225,929	1.00%	\$ 85,886	(\$1,562)	\$0	(\$16,128)	\$ 68,196
Total Partnership	22,592,929	100.00%	8,588,763	(\$156,163)	\$0	(\$1,612,792)	6,819,808